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Full Time Report
Matchday 2 - Thursday 02 October 2025
Stadio Olimpico - Rome

AS Roma LOSC Lille

0 (0)
Half-Time

99 Mile Svilar   
4 Bryan Cristante   
5 Evan N'Dicka
7 Lorenzo Pellegrini
8 Neil El Aynaoui

11 Evan Ferguson
12 Kostas Tsimikas
18 Matìas Soulè
19 Zeki Çelik
22 Mario Hermoso
43 Wesley França

73 Alessio Marcaccini   
95 Pierluigi Gollini   
2 Devyne Rensch
3 Angeliño
9 Artem Dovbyk

17 Manu Koné
23 Gianluca Mancini
24 Jan Ziółkowski
61 Niccolò Pisilli
87 Daniele Ghilardi
92 Stephan El Shaarawy

Coach:

Gian Piero Gasperini

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 10 20
Attempts on target 1 4

Saves 0 3
Corners 2 6
Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 13 19
Fouls suffered 5 12

Free kicks to goal 0 0
Possession 48% 50%
Ball in play 14'19" 27'48"

Total ball in play 29'37" 56'00"

Referee:

Erik Lambrechts (BEL)
Assistant referees:

Jo De Weirdt (BEL)
Kevin Monteny (BEL)
Fourth official:

Jasper Vergoote (BEL)

18:45CET

45'

90'

6' 10 Hákon Arnar Haraldsson

9' Y 24 Calvin Verdonk

2'12''

2 Devyne Rensch
12 Kostas Tsimikas 46'

23 Gianluca Mancini
22 Mario Hermoso 55'

92 Stephan El Shaarawy
7 Lorenzo Pellegrini 55'

17 Manu Koné
4 Bryan Cristante 69'

9 Artem Dovbyk
11 Evan Ferguson 78'

61' Y 32 Ayyoub Bouaddi

62' 29 Hamza Igamane
9 Olivier Giroud

62' 21 Benjamin André
6 Nabil Bentaleb

62' 7 Matias Fernandez-Pardo
10 Hákon Arnar Haraldsson

69' 15 Romain Perraud
24 Calvin Verdonk

81' Y 23 Aïssa Mandi

89' 17 Ngal'Ayel Mukau
11 Osame Sahraoui

6'27'' Y 1 Berke Özer

(1)
Half-Time 1

1 Berke Özer   
6 Nabil Bentaleb
9 Olivier Giroud   

10 Hákon Arnar Haraldsson
11 Osame Sahraoui
12 Thomas Meunier
18 Chancel Mbemba
23 Aïssa Mandi
24 Calvin Verdonk
27 Félix Correia
32 Ayyoub Bouaddi

16 Arnaud Bodart   
50 Samy Merzouk   
3 Nathan Ngoy
7 Matias Fernandez-Pardo

14 Marius Broholm
15 Romain Perraud
17 Ngal'Ayel Mukau
21 Benjamin André
22 Tiago Santos
28 Ugo Raghouber
29 Hamza Igamane
38 Adeagan Goffi

Coach:

Bruno Génésio

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 2 9
Attempts on target 1 4

Saves 1 4
Corners 0 3
Offsides 0 1

Fouls committed 5 13
Fouls suffered 12 17

Free kicks to goal 0 0
Possession 52% 50%
Ball in play 15'18" 28'12"

Total ball in play 29'37" 56'00"

VAR:

Bram Van Driessche (BEL)
Assistant VAR:

Tiago Martins (POR)
UEFA delegate:

Michael O'Brien (ENG)

Attendance: 61,561


